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Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/N217/2015-2016 Date: 3(^-03-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Varadaraja College of Nursing 
Someshwarapuram Main Road, 
5th Cross, 
Tumkur-572 102. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: "Admission Approval" 
Ref: Your letter Dated: 09-11-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 

40 (Forty) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 14 (Fourteen) 

only. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time. University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

REGISTRAR. 

Copy to: 

1. R ^ s t r a r (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
. ^.'^ystem Analyst to Host in the website. 
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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 

4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 31-03-2016 Faculty : Nursing 

College: N217 Varadaraja College of Nursing,Tumkur 

Ref 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 60 
No. of Admissions Approved : 40 

Course : BSC Nursing 

SI.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Name of the Candidate 

ABHIPRIYA .O.V 

ADITHYA.K.S 

ALEESHA DHANESH 

AMBILY ROY 

AMRITHA.A.S 

AMRUTHA.M.UNNIKRISHNAN 

ANAGHA.K.A 

ANILA JOSHY.K 

ANJALI.K.S 

ANJALl.P.G 

ANJANA ASHOKAN 

Register 
Number 
15S2501 

15S2502 

15S2503 

15S2504 

15S2505 

15S2506 

15S2507 

15S2508 

15S2509 

15S2510 

15S2511 



SI.No. 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Name of the Candidate 

ANJU BINOY 

ANNA FRANCIS 

ARCHANA.N.D 

ASHNA DENNY 

CHRISTEENA.S 

DINU ANANDRAJ 

DIVYA.C 

GILSA.K.R 

GLORIYA JACOB 

GREESHMA.K.R 

JEEMOL JOHNSON 

JEFFY.C.JOY 

JESMI WILSON 

JIJI.K.J 

JOFIYA GEORGE 

JOPHY.V.T 

JUBY.P.L 

KEERTHl.K.S 

KRISHNENDHU C.A 

KRISHNENDHU M.H 

LAKSHMI.M.S 

LINI PAUL.M 

MARIYA VARGHESE 

Register 
Number 
15S2512 

15S2513 

15S2514 

15S2515 

15S2516 

15S2517 

15S2518 

15S2519 

15S2520 

15S2521 

15S2522 

15S2523 

15S2524 

15S2525 

15S2526 

15S2527 

15S2528 

15S2529 

15S2530 

15S2531 

15S2532 

15S2533 

15S2534 



SI.No. 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

Name of the Candidate 

MERCY.U.P 

NILSHA.K.A 

NIMMI S.P 

NISHA SASI 

PARVATHY.M.M 

PREETHU.T.N 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PRIYANKA .M. DESAI 

RANI RAJ 

RINCY REJI 

ROSHNl RAVI 

SAFIYA.M 

SAMITHA SHAJI 

SANGEETHA C RAJENDRAN 

SEETHAL ROSE SHAJU 

SETHU LAKSHMI.U.J 

SHAHANAS KHADAR 

Register 
Number 

15S2535 

15S2536 

15S2537 

15S2538 

15S2539 

15S2540 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 



SI.No. 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Name of the Candidate 

SHANILA.V.S 

SREELAKSHMI KRISHNA 

SREENANDINI.M.S 

SREETHU NARAYANAN 

Register 
Number 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. ^-^ j 

REGISTRAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 

### End of the Report ### 


